## TOWN OF GENEVA, WISCONSIN

## ORDINANCE NO. 53A

An ordinance to repeal and recreate Town of Geneva Ordinance No. 53, Section 2.D., related to compensation of Town of Geneva Planning Commission members.

The Town Board of the Town of Geneva, Walworth County, Wisconsin, does hereby ordain as follows:

<u>Section One</u>: Ordinance Number 53, Section 2.D. is hereby repealed and recreated to read as follows:

D. All members shall be compensated at a rate set and recorded in the Town of Geneva fee schedule, as amended from time to time.

Section Two: Pursuant to Sec. 66.0103 and 60.80(1) and (3), Wis. Stats., this Ordinance shall be effective the day after its publication subsequent to its adoption.

Dated this 14 day of May, 2007.

Daniel Lauderdale,
Town of Geneva Board Chairman

Attest:

Debra L. Kirch, Town Clerk